DeKalb County Commissioners

William Hartman, President Michael Watson, Vice President Todd Sanderson, Vice President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362, Fax 260-925-5948

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

February 6, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the DeKalb County Commissioners will meet in an executive session on Monday, February 6th 2023, beginning at 10:15 a.m. The executive session will take place in Commissioners Court, second floor of the DeKalb County Courthouse, 100 South Main Street, Auburn, Indiana. The purpose of the executive session is to discuss personnel and applications received.

The meeting is held accordance with the following codes:

IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B) | Initiation of litigation or litigation that is either pending or has been threatened specifically in writing. As used in this clause, "litigation" includes any judicial action or administrative law proceeding under federal or state law.

IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(9) | To discuss a job performance evaluation of individual employees. This subdivision does not apply to a discussion of the salary, compensation, or benefits of employees during a budget process.

Respectfully,
DeKalb County Commissioners